BRCS019N10SHTL
Rev.C Apr.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
TOLL-8L 封装 N 沟道场效应管。
N-Channel MOSFET in a TOLL-8L Plastic Package.
VDS(V)=100V     ID=292A
RDS(ON)@10V≤1.9mΩ(Typ.1.6mR)
无卤产品ǄHF Product.
BRCS019N10SHTL
Rev.C Apr.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
数值
Rating
单位
Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDS 100 V
Drain Current - Continuous ID 292 A
Drain Current - Continuous ID(Tc=100ć) 292 A
Drain Current – Pulsed IDM 1168 A
Gate-Source Voltage VGS f20 V
Power Dissipation  Ptot 312.5 W
Continuous-Source Current IS 292 A
Single Pulse Avalanche
Energy(VDD=50V,L=1mH)
EmJ880.3(A )]TJ
ET
 7.02 678.44 481.32 .47998 re
f555.62 659.26.46  18.48 re
f
255.62 651.32 26.46  18.48 re
f
355.62 659539(26.46  18.48 re
f
455.62 651.32 26.46  18.48 re
f
555.62 651.32 26.46  18.48 re
f
BT
10.4958 0 0 10.5 37.26 627.5003 Tm
-.0007 Tc
.00JuncDissiand Stor1( VTemperaturce5(e RL=1m5(an( Voltage)]TJ
7.0172 0 26
f
5 368.6 589.5203 Tm
0 Tc
0 Tw
( )Tj
10.4958 0 0 Tc 37.26 627.54 Tc
((T)Tj
7.0172 0 0 10425 368.6 589.5 3539(en
-j,0 Tc
(c)Tj
10.4958 0 0 6.46  37.26 627.500314m
-.00  Tc
((T)Tj
7.0172 0 070.785 368.6 589.5003 41
-.000sn)-479(g)13.2(t)]TJ
10.4958 0 08 r02 337.26 627.5003 T8
-.0007 1
-.1649L=12933(.)55 to 175ce Curg)-4.7( )]TJ
/TTw
[age
6.9457.1341 0 TD
0 T<022dc
<0107>Tj
/TT4 1 Tf
1.00048 Tc
(V )Tj
ET5 7.02 678.44 481.32 .47998 re
f555.2 659.96 .48 18.48 re
f
555.2 655.22 .47998 18.48 re
f
355.2 659.22 .48001 18.48 re
f
455.2 655.22 .47998 18.48 re
f
555.2 655.22 .47998 18.48 re
f
BT
10.4958 0 0 10.5  1022 589.5803 Tm
-.0003 Tc
.0(Thermal8 1sist.7(e, juncDissi-8 Tc
e )]TJ
0 -1.1486 T8m
.0043 Tc
ambir)-)-478rg)-4.7 10177520.414 -.0114Tm
-.04.0551
-.164Steady-St Tw)-5.urgRS
��
BRCS019N10SHTL
Rev.C Apr.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test Conditions
最小值
Min
典型值
Typ
最大值
Max
单位
Unit
Turn-On Delay Time td(on)
VGS=10V     VDS=50V
RL=1¡       RG=3.9¡
IDS=50A
 59
ns
Turn-On Rise Time tr  66
Turn-Off Delay Time td(off)  185
Turn-Off Fall Time tf  95
Reverse Recovery Time trr IDS = 50 A, VGS = 0 V
dlSD/dt = 100 A/­s
 66  nS
Reverse Recovery Charge Qrr‡�
BRCS019N10SHTL
Rev.C Apr.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
⸗ᴟᾎΈ ᶂ  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS019N10SHTL
Rev.C Apr.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
⸗ᴟᾎΈ ᶂ  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS019N10SHTL
Rev.C Apr.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
ᶸẺṐḼᶂ  /  Package Dimensions
V|pero
Glphqvlrqv Lq Ploolphwhuv
V|pero
Glphqvlrqv Lq Ploolphwhuv
PLQ1 QRP1 PD[1 PLQ1 QRP1 PD[1
A 2.200 2.300 2.400 b1 9.700 9.800 9.900
c 0.492 0.500 0.508 b1 0.420 0.460 0.500
D 10.280 10.380 10.480 b3 0.350
E 9.800 9.900 10.000 b4 0.600
e 1.20 BSC b5 3.100
H 11.580 11.680 11.780 b6 1.200
H1 6.650 6.750 6.850 L 1.700 1.900 2.100
H2 7.300 L1 0.700
H3 3.200 L2 0.600
BRCS019N10SHTL
Rev.C Apr.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
BRCS019N10SHTL
Rev.C Apr.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
ᵺ∫ ╗ẘΈ ᶂ(ᾢ )  /  Whpshudwxuh Suriloh iru LU Uhiorz Vroghulqj+Se0Iuhh,
说明：           Note:
1、预热温度 150～180℃，时间 60～90sec;   1.Preheating:150~180℃, Time:60~90sec.
2、峰值温度 245±5℃，时间持续为 5±0.5sec;  2.Peak Temp.:245±5℃, Duration:5±0.5sec.
3、焊接制程冷却速度为 2～10℃/sec.    3. Cooling Speed: 2~10℃/sec.
ὓ ῪҬ  /   Resistance to Soldering Heat Test Conditions
605±5℃  (/ -5.7(Packagling)2298.6SPEC.( )]TJ
/TT7 1 Tf
03.4485 32.3713 TD
.0004 Tc
-35.6
5309:6025130a8d>Tj
/TT4 1 Tf4-.0016 0 TD
.2521 Tc
[( /)2298.6/ -5.7((R)275.1ER)273.4ER)273.4LR (T595.8y)132.(p)-63.4()-63.4 0